

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.12578 OF 2017

Vikram Godha Patil ...Petitioner

Versus

The Collector Jalgaon And Others ...Respondents

Mr. A.B. Kale, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mrs. G.L. Deshpande, AGP for respondents.

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

DATE : 24th MARCH, 2023

ORDER :

1. Heard.
2. Learned advocate for the petitioner to clarify whether his land acquisition reference was 3 of 2011 or 3 of 2012.
3. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents returnable on 27th April, 2023.
4. Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for respondents No. 1 and 2.

5. In addition private service is permitted to serve respondent No. 2.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]