



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**951 WRIT PETITION NO. 12578 OF 2017**

**VIKRAM GODHA PATIL**

**VERSUS**

**THE COLLECTOR JALGAON & OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.A.B.Kale  
AGP for Respondent-State : Adv.K.R.Jamdhade  
Advocate for Respondent no.3 : Mr.S.S.Dande

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 13.08.2024**

**P.C. :**

1] Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in terms of the order dated 19.11.2013 passed in LAR No.3/2011, there are 250 trees of pomegranate and 200 trees of sweet lime in the land of the petitioner and said fact is also reflected in the award. The respondents filed an application No.05/2016 for correction of clerical mistake in the award after almost three years. By order dated 14.07.2016, the Reference Court was pleased to change the number of pomegranate trees from 250 to 68 and sweet lime trees from 200 to 13. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to place on record copy of the award.

2] Liberty is granted to place on record award.

3] Meantime, the learned AGP to verify how many trees were standing on the acquired land of the petitioner as per joint measurement.

4] List this matter on 04.09.2024.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]**  
**JUDGE**

DDC