



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

57 WRIT PETITION NO. 12578 OF 2017

VIKRAM GODHA PATIL

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR JALGAON AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Akash E. Madne

h/f. Mr. Ajeet B. Kale

AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 : Mr. K. R. Jamdhade

Advocate for Respondent No. 3 : Mr. S. S. Dande

...

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 16.12.2024

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks accommodation.
2. Time granted as a last chance, stand over to 28.01.2025.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)

shp