



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

31 WRIT PETITION NO. 12578 OF 2017

VIKRAM GODHA PATIL

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR JALGAON AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. B. Jadhav, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Shrirang Shashishekhar Dande, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY, 2026

PC.:-

1. After hearing the matter for some time, it is brought to my notice that against the award passed in L.A.R. No.3/2011, the acquiring body has already preferred an appeal, which is presently pending.
2. Mr. Kale, learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks time to file an appropriate application for clubbing the present petition along with First Appeal No.2479/2016.
3. In view of the above, the Petitioner is permitted to file an appropriate application before the Hon'ble Administrative Judge of this Court for clubbing the present petition with First Appeal No. 2479/2016.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)